Convertible Bonds (and their respective ultimate beneficial owners) is a third party
independent of the Company and is not connected with the Company or its connected
persons (as defined in the Listing Rules).

The following table illustrates: (1) the existing shareholding structure as at the date of this
announcement; and (2) the shareholding structure assuming the Convertible Bonds are
fully converted into Conversion Shares at the Conversion Price of HK$1.65 each; on the
assumptions that (a) there will be no other change to the share capital of the Company from
the date of this announcement until the completion of the conversion of the Convertible
Bonds in full, save for the issue of the Conversion Shares as a result of the conversion of
the Convertible Bonds in full (as the case may be); and (b) the Bondholders do not and will
not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares as a result of the conversion of the
Convertible Bonds.

– 4 –

As at the date of this
announcement

Assuming the Convertible
Bonds are fully converted

into Conversion Shares at the
Conversion Price of HK$1.65

Shareholder No. of Shares

% of issued
share capital of

the Company No. of Shares

% of enlarged
share capital of

the Company

GuangYu Investment 1,917,500,000 53.35% 1,917,500,000 45.82%
Bondholders 0 0% 590,303,031 14.11%
Other Shareholders 1,676,993,833 46.65% 1,676,993,833 40.07%

3,594,493,833 100.00% 4,184,796,864 100.00%

PROPOSED USE OF PROCEEDS

The amendment of the terms and conditions of the Convertible Bonds does not involve
any raising of additional funds. Please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 4
December 2019 in relation to the proposed use of proceeds of the Convertible Bonds.

By order of the Board
China YuHua Education Corporation Limited

Li Guangyu
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 20 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Li Guangyu,
Ms. Li Hua and Ms. Qiu Hongjun as executive Directors; and Mr. Chen Lei, Mr. Xia Zuoquan and Mr. Zhang